year ending 31 December 2024 of THB 3,046.2 MB better than previous year of THB 3.4 MB.

3. Shareholding structure of the Company

3.1 Shareholding structure of the Company after the allotment of IMH-W1 Warrant

After the allocation of IMH-W1 Warrant to the existing shareholders of the Company in proportion to their
shareholdings (Right Offering), Shareholding structure of the Company will depend on the exercise of such Warrant. If
all  existing shareholders exercise all Warrant, Shareholding structure of the Company will not change.

BKIH will not be allotted for IMH-W1.

Intermedical Care and Lab Hospital Public Company Limited
442 Bangwaek Road, Bang Waek Subdistrict, Phasi Charoen District, Bangkok 10160
Tax ID  :  0107561000269

[34]

3.2 Shareholding structure of the Company after the allotment for Private Placement

After the allocation of 23,000,000 newly issued ordinary shares to private placement, which is BKI HOLDINGS
PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED, the company has the shareholding structure as follows;

No. Top 10 Shareholders
Before transaction

(Paid-up 214,001,800 shares*)
After transaction

(Paid-up 237,001,800 shares )

No. of shares (shares) % No. of shares (shares) %
1 DR. SITTIWAT KAMKATWONG 75,250,000 35.16% 75,250,000 31.75%
2 MS. PORAMAPORN PAVAROJKIT 32,134,800 15.02% 32,134,800 13.56%
3 MR. SATIEN PORNYUENYONG 28,983,400 13.54% 28,983,400 12.23%
4 MRS.  KANDA PHORNYUENYONG 11,349,200 5.30% 11,349,200 4.79%
5 MISS VIMALA SGULBOONRASI 6,463,400 3.02% 6,463,400 2.73%
6 MR. THANET ANGKASAKULKIAT 6,056,200 2.83% 6,056,200 2.56%
7 MRS. WANWIMON KAMKADWONG 5,098,300 2.38% 5,098,300 2.15%
8 MRS. PAWANA ATCHARAWAN 3,079,400 1.44% 3,079,400 1.30%
9 Thai NVDR Company Limited 2,555,219 1.19% 2,555,219 1.08%
10 MRS. ATCHARA ANGKASAKULKIAT 1,500,000 0.70% 1,500,000 0.63%

Private Placement

1
BKI HOLDINGS PUBLIC COMPANY
LIMITED

n/a n/a 23,000,000 9.70%

Remark :  *   Registered paid-up shares after the decrease of capital by cancelling 998,200 unissued repurchased

shares (215,000,000 – 998,200 = 214,001,800 shares)

   Including 23,000,000 newly issued ordinary in the amount of not exceeding 23,000,000 shares to

accommodate the offering through private placement to BKI HOLDINGS PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

(“BKIH”) at the offering price of 2.1028 baht/share amounting to 48,364,400 baht

4. Purposes of the Share Issuance and Plan to Use the Funds

The Company has the opportunity to raise funds from this capital increase not exceeding 690.37 million baht